
 2016 COAR Grant Cycle ‐ Priority III Projects

Airport Name Project Name
Requested Grant 

Amount Match Amount % of Grant Match Total Project Cost

RUNNING TOTAL 
(Available Balance)

Beginning balance available for Priority III Projects:     $302,593.00

La Grande/Union County Union County Airport Sewer Rehabilitation $150,000 $520,000 77.61% $670,000 $152,593

Tillamook Equipment Match/Equipment $29,893 $78,375 72.39% $108,268 $122,700

Sun River Taxiway Reconstruction $150,000 $100,000 40.00% $250,000 ($27,300)

Twin Oaks Taxiway rehabilitation $112,682 $39,590 26.00% $152,272 ($139,982)

Enterprise Municipal Airport Enterprise Municipal Airport Runway Light Replacement $133,000 $7,000 5.00% $140,000 ($272,982)

Crater Lake ‐ Klamath Regional Airport Airport Wayfinding/Signs Update $80,000 $43,250 35.09% $123,250 ($352,982)

Miller Memorial Park Miller Memorial Airpark Parking Area and Taxi Way Phase 1 $142,500 $7,500 5.00% $150,000 ($495,482)

Lakeview Airport Emergency generator installation $150,000 $16,666 10.00% $166,666 ($645,482)

Arlington Municipal Airport Runway 6‐24 Paving and Parking Apron ‐ Phase I $120,650 $6,350 5.00% $127,000 ($766,132)

Tillamook Preliminary Hangar Development $54,000 $6,000 10.00% $60,000 ($820,132)

Gold Beach Fuel Tank Replacement $150,000 $52,500 25.93% $202,500 ($970,132)

Illinois Valley Airport Equipment/Maintenance Building Upgrades $90,000 $10,000 10.00% $100,000 ($1,060,132)

Sisters Infrastructure for Growth ‐ Jet A Fuel Tank $150,000 $60,000 28.57% $210,000 ($1,210,132)

Sisters Infrastructure for Growth ‐ Water Project $150,000 $205,000 57.75% $355,000 ($1,360,132)

Grant County Helicopter Concrete Parking Pads $45,000 $5,000 10.00% $50,000 ($1,405,132)

Sisters Infrastructure for Growth ‐ Hangar Space $150,000 $1,700,000 91.89% $1,850,000 ($1,555,132)

Eugene Access Control Upgrades $150,000 $688,000 82.10% $838,000 ($1,705,132)

Twin Oaks Back up electrical generator $51,000 $4,000 7.27% $55,000 ($1,756,132)

Myrtle Creek Municipal Airport 2016 Hangar and Sweeper Project $84,015 $9,335 10.00% $93,350 ($1,840,147)

Sisters Infrastructure for Growth ‐ Electrical & Sewer $150,000 $20,000 11.76% $170,000 ($1,990,147)

Astoria Regional Airport Airport Maintenance Equipment $28,875 $9,625 25.00% $38,500 ($2,019,022)

Sisters Infrastructure for Growth ‐ GPS Approach & Maintenance Equipment $150,000 $20,000 11.76% $170,000 ($2,169,022)

Lake Billy Chinook Runway chip seal Runway 16/34 $35,910 $1,890 5.00% $37,800 ($2,204,932)
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Malin Malin Airport secure fencing and chip seal project $142,500 $7,500 5.00% $150,000 ($2,347,432)

Redmond Airport Airfield Combination Sweeper/Blower $150,000 $455,000 75.21% $605,000 ($2,497,432)

Beaver Marsh Airport Safety widening and lengthening $23,750 $1,250 5.00% $25,000 ($2,521,182)

Aurora UGB Analysis $37,500 $12,500 25.00% $50,000 ($2,558,682)

Total Priority III Projects: $2,861,275.00
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